Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11 -2014

IMO

9070515

6609779

9227596

8804775

8711306

9445681

7600586

9508768

9232199

9194842

6418194

9163269

9194311

8711291

9071064

9346421

7624348

9619804

9177789

9030462

9468114

9501215

9125449

9175767

1008889

9128001

8321101

9243758

7924334

7391317

8415201

9030711

Name*

ALl BEY

ETAB

NAGATO REEFER
ZAIN

ANDREY OSIPOV
KOSMAS V
MANSOUR M
MUNZUR
NATALIE BROOK
NILS B
PENDENNICK
PETERPAUL
RMS BAERL
SINEGORSK

ST. MARIA
TEAM SPIRIT
TRANI

ABY JEANNETTE
ALERT
ARKTURUS

BBC IDAHO

BULK ROSE

CHALOTHORN NAREE

CHEM ORION

DB9

DON 1

EMERALD Il

FLINTERSTAR

GULER

HEATHER SEA

KORALLE

LEO |

Flag

PA
KM
PA
TZ
BZ
PA
MD
PA
MT
AG
GB
cY
AG
VU
MD
MT
VU
MT
AG
MT
LR
TR
TH
MH
KY
MT
PA
NL
VU
RU
MD

PA

Inspection
Date

18-11-2014
17-11-2014
12-11-2014
21-10-2014
15-10-2014
3-11-2014
28-10-2014
3-11-2014
27-10-2014
7-11-2014
3-11-2014
5-11-2014
18-11-2014
6-11-2014
6-11-2014
1-10-2014
4-11-2014
13-11-2014
2-11-2014
5-11-2014
29-10-2014
12-11-2014
25-11-2014
12-11-2014
14-10-2014
12-11-2014
4-11-2014
6-11-2014
31-10-2014
3-10-2014
3-11-2014

18-11-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

7
4
2
14
30
19
4
11
15
4

18

23

34

13

18

46

14

11

39

Release
Date

25-11-2014
21-11-2014

14-11-2014

4-11-2014

14-11-2014

22-11-2014

1-11-2014

14-11-2014

11-11-2014

11-11-2014

21-11-2014

7-11-2014

25-11-2014

29-11-2014

13-11-2014

4-11-2014

10-11-2014

18-11-2014

5-11-2014

18-11-2014

7-11-2014

30-11-2014

29-11-2014

14-11-2014

29-11-2014

21-11-2014

18-11-2014

17-11-2014

4-11-2014

11-11-2014
10-11-2014

22-11-2014
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<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9404338

9381952

8117861

9163491

8408648

9142514

8213500

9185920

8024870

9163984

9176278

7711139

9120736

9235957

8517346

9644251

9092329

9555357

8858702

9655951

52

Name*

LUCKY SUNDAY
MARINE LEGEND JR.
MARUL
MARVELETTE
MARWAN. A
MEDEMBORG
MELIS

MTM WESTPORT

OUR LADY OF FATIMA

ROSELINE A

SPARROW

STAR FIGHTER

STAR OF SEA

STARWAY

TAMA HOPE

UNIVERSAL DURBAN

WHITEBOX VOLGA

YASHMA

YUSRA

ZEALAND JULIANA

Flag

PA
MT
HR
MT
KH
cw
PA
HK
PA
TR
MH
CYy
PA
LR
BS
MT
RU
RU
RU

NL

Inspection
Date

13-11-2014

6-11-2014
13-11-2014
26-11-2014
10-11-2014

3-11-2014
25-11-2014
24-11-2014
10-11-2014
12-11-2014
24-11-2014
10-11-2014
18-11-2014
19-11-2014
10-11-2014
13-11-2014
12-11-2014

3-11-2014
27-10-2014

26-11-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5

8

Release
Date

18-11-2014
14-11-2014
20-11-2014
29-11-2014
16-11-2014
9-11-2014
27-11-2014
30-11-2014
25-11-2014
14-11-2014
28-11-2014
15-11-2014
22-11-2014
25-11-2014
28-11-2014
20-11-2014
19-11-2014
7-11-2014
1-11-2014

29-11-2014
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1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 11 -2014

IMO*

6609779

8804775

9070515

9227596

6418194

7600586

7624348

8711291

8711306

9071064

9163269

9194311

9194842

9232199

9346421

9445681

9508768

1008889

7391317

7711139

7924334

8024870

8117861

8213500

8321101

8408648

8415201

8517346

8858702

9030462

9030711

9092329

ETAB

ZAIN

ALI BEY

NAGATO REEFER

PENDENNICK

MANSOUR M

TRANI

SINEGORSK

ANDREY OSIPOV

ST. MARIA

PETERPAUL

RMS BAERL

NILS B

NATALIE BROOK

TEAM SPIRIT

KOSMAS V

MUNZUR

DB9

HEATHER SEA

STAR FIGHTER

GULER

Name

OUR LADY OF FATIMA

MARUL

MELIS

EMERALD I

MARWAN. A

KORALLE

TAMA HOPE

YUSRA

ARKTURUS

LEO |

WHITEBOX VOLGA

Flag

KM
TZ
PA
PA
GB
MD
VU
VU
BZ
MD
CcY
AG
AG
MT
MT
PA
PA
KY
RU
cYy
VU
PA
HR
PA
PA
KH
MD
BS
RU
MT
PA

RU

Inspection
Date

17-11-2014
21-10-2014
18-11-2014
12-11-2014
3-11-2014
28-10-2014
4-11-2014
6-11-2014
15-10-2014
6-11-2014
5-11-2014
18-11-2014
7-11-2014
27-10-2014
1-10-2014
3-11-2014
3-11-2014
14-10-2014
3-10-2014
10-11-2014
31-10-2014
10-11-2014
13-11-2014
25-11-2014
4-11-2014
10-11-2014
3-11-2014
10-11-2014
27-10-2014
5-11-2014
18-11-2014

12-11-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

14

7

2

18

23

30

15

34

19

11

46

39

18

13

Release Date

21-11-2014

4-11-2014

25-11-2014

14-11-2014

21-11-2014

1-11-2014

10-11-2014

29-11-2014

14-11-2014

13-11-2014

7-11-2014

25-11-2014

11-11-2014

11-11-2014

4-11-2014

22-11-2014

14-11-2014

29-11-2014

11-11-2014

15-11-2014

4-11-2014

25-11-2014

20-11-2014

27-11-2014

18-11-2014

16-11-2014

10-11-2014

28-11-2014

1-11-2014

18-11-2014

22-11-2014

19-11-2014

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3
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IMO*

9120736

9125449

9128001

9142514

9163491

9163984

9175767

9176278

9177789

9185920

9235957

9243758

9381952

9404338

9468114

9501215

9555357

9619804

9644251

9655951

52

Name

STAR OF SEA

CHALOTHORN NAREE

DON 1

MEDEMBORG

MARVELETTE

ROSELINE A

CHEM ORION

SPARROW

ALERT

MTM WESTPORT

STARWAY

FLINTERSTAR

MARINE LEGEND JR.

LUCKY SUNDAY

BBC IDAHO

BULK ROSE

YASHMA

ABY JEANNETTE

UNIVERSAL DURBAN

ZEALAND JULIANA

Flag

PA
TH
MT
cw
MT
TR
MH
MH
AG
HK
LR
NL
MT
PA
LR
TR
RU
MT
MT

NL

Inspection
Date

18-11-2014
25-11-2014
12-11-2014

3-11-2014
26-11-2014
12-11-2014
12-11-2014
24-11-2014

2-11-2014
24-11-2014
19-11-2014

6-11-2014

6-11-2014
13-11-2014
29-10-2014
12-11-2014

3-11-2014
13-11-2014
13-11-2014

26-11-2014

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

4

Release Date

22-11-2014

29-11-2014

21-11-2014

9-11-2014

29-11-2014

14-11-2014

14-11-2014

28-11-2014

5-11-2014

30-11-2014

25-11-2014

17-11-2014

14-11-2014

18-11-2014

7-11-2014

30-11-2014

7-11-2014

18-11-2014

20-11-2014

29-11-2014
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Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9227596 Company Kyokuyo Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: NAGATO REEFER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Refrigerated cargo Panama 7367 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Portland 2014-11-14 2 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-5-2014  14-12-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-2-2011  14-12-2015  Turkey 27-10-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2014 8-2-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Page 1 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 9070515 Company Team Chartering &amp; Shipping, , , Panama
Name: ALI BEY Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2608 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2014-11-25 7 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2014  10-6-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 7-11-2014 10-6-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2014 23-2-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

SART/AIS-SART no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8804775
Name: ZAIN

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Phoenicia Maritime LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society

Ege Celik Endustriri, Sanayi Ve Ticaret A.S, Istanbul , TR

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Port of detention

Eleusina (Elefsis)

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release
2014-11-4

Gross tonnage
646

Duration of detention
14 day(s)

Keeldate
1988

Total of deficiencies
40

Recognised Organisation

Guardian Bureau of Shipping
Guardian Bureau of Shipping
Guardian Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Record of drills and steering gear tests

Communication-SOLAS chap. 5
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

On board training and instructions
On board training and instructions

International Energy Efficiency Certificate
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Conformance Test Report

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
30-8-2014  29-1-2015
30-8-2014  29-1-2015
30-8-2014  29-1-2015

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

yes Rectified

no Rectified
yes Rectified

no Rectified
yes Rectified

yes Rectified

Date

Class. (RO) related

Guardian Bureau of

Shipping

Guardian Bureau of

Shipping

Guardian Bureau of

Shipping

Guardian Bureau of

Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006

ISM
Wages

Provisions quantity
Training and qualification of ship's cook

On board programme for the prevention of occupational injuries and deaseases

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Fire drills
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Personal equipment for fire safety

yes

yes

yes

no
yes

yes

no
yes

no
yes

yes

yes

Rectified
To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Guardian Bureau of
Shipping
Guardian Bureau of
Shipping
Guardian Bureau of
Shipping

Guardian Bureau of
Shipping
Guardian Bureau of
Shipping

Guardian Bureau of
Shipping

Guardian Bureau of
Shipping
Guardian Bureau of
Shipping
Guardian Bureau of
Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 6609779 Company ADCO SAL, , , Comoros
Name: ETAB Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Livestock carrier Comoros 1809 1966

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Tarragona 2014-11-21 4  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-5-2011  14-12-2015  Lebanon 22-1-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 12-5-2011  14-12-2015 Lebanon 22-1-2014
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-8-2013 9-7-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Log-books/compulsory entries no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Cleanliness no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9508768 Company Anmar Uluslararasi Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: MUNZUR Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1971 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Volos 2014-11-14 11 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-10-2014  27-3-2015
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 28-10-2014  27-3-2015
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2014  27-4-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Rescue boat inventory no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no Rectified
Wages no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
General alarm no Rectified

Page 6 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9445681 Company Edem Marine SA, , , Panama
Name: KOSMAS V Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Hong Glory Shipping Co., , ,CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 33226 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2014-11-22 19 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2014  28-10-2014
Lloyd's Register Load Line 12-4-2011 17-1-2016  United Arab 21-2-2014

Emirates
Panama Register Corporation Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2011 8-7-2016 Belgium 17-10-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Sewage treatment plant no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Page 7 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 9346421 Company TEAM SHIP Management GmbH , , , Malta
Name: TEAM SPIRIT Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 8407 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2014-11-4 34 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2013  28-11-2016 ltaly 27-2-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 5-12-2011  28-11-2016  ltaly 27-2-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 31-7-2012 25-6-2017  Bulgaria 11-8-2012
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified
Sewage treatment plant no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no Rectified
Lighting (Working spaces) no Rectified
Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 9232199 Company Navitecno Services Srl, , , Malta
Name: NATALIE BROOK Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 10132 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Huelva 2014-11-11 15 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2012  30-6-2016  Italy 30-5-2014
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 12-1-2012  30-6-2016  Italy 30-5-2014
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 22-9-2014 21-3-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified before
departure
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no As in the agreed class
condition
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9194842
Name: NILSB

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Company Bockstiegel Reederei GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer VARAMARLTD, , , UA
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2528 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2014-11-11 4  day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2014  31-10-2018
Load Line 17-2-2014  31-10-2018
Safety Management Certificate 8-10-2013 28-1-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

- 2014

IMO :9194311 Company Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: RMS BAERL Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2136 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mistley 2014-11-25 7 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2014 2-7-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 8-7-2014 2-7-2019
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 15-8-2012 10-7-2015  Sierra Leone 22-8-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Lifeboats no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no Rectified
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Shipboard working arrangements no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
Oil record book no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no Rectified
Electrical no Rectified
Protection machines/parts no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Access / structural features (ship) no Rectified
Radio log (diary) no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
IMO : 9163269 Company Innovative Ukraine SC, , , Cyprus
Name: PETERPAUL Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ZAGROS PETROLCHEMICAL CO, , , IR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Cyprus 19257 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 2014-11-7 2 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2014 31-1-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-5-2013 31-1-2018  United Arab 21-4-2014

Emirates
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-9-2013 16-9-2018  Iltaly 30-3-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
SOPEP no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Abandon ship drills no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 9071064 Company Tartousi Shipping Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ST. MARIA Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3806 1993

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2014-11-13 7 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-9-2014 5-12-2014
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 6-9-2014 5-12-2014
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-9-2014 5-12-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 8711306 Company Als Ship Management SIA, , , Belize
Name: ANDREY OSIPOV Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 7085 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gent 2014-11-14 30 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2014 8-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-5-2014 8-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2014  14-11-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no Rectified
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA) no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Speed and distance indicator no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Provisions quantity no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
VHF radio installation no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
Fitness for duty - intoxication no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8711291
Name: SINEGORSK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2014

Company

Standard Shipping Co, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer Flight Alliance Ltd, , St Petersburg, RU
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 7095 1989

Port of detention
Liverpool

Date of release
2014-11-29

Duration of detention
23 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
32

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Speed and distance indicator

ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-10-2013 23-6-2017 Russian Federation 12-9-2014
29-10-2013 23-6-2017 Russian Federation 12-9-2014
10-12-2013  9-12-2014

RO related Action taken

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified within

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
As in the agreed class

no
no

3 months
yes
yes

condition
yes Rectified
yes

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Class. (RO) related

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
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11 - 2014

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7624348 Company lasonas Chartering SA , , , Vanuatu
Name: TRANI Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 1839 1977

Port of detention

Lavrion (Laurium)

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Date of release
2014-11-10

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate

Other (certificates)

Cert for personnel on survival craft &amp; rescue boat
Endorsement by flagstate

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

ISM

Anchoring devices
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Maintenance/duplication of equipment

Duration of detention
6  day(s)

Total of deficiencies

30

Last Survey

Date

Issued Expiry
9-9-2013  29-2-2016
9-9-2013  29-2-2016
11-9-2014  10-12-2014

Greece

Greece

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

5-6-2014
5-6-2014

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 7600586
Name: MANSOUR M

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2014

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Lulu Shipping Co SA, , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1599 1977

Compass correction log

Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Certificates for master and officers

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Port of detention
Rhodes

Certificate

Date of release
2014-11-1

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued
24-7-2012
24-7-2012
29-3-2013

Total of deficiencies

13
Expiry Last Survey Date
31-5-2017  Egypt 28-8-2014
31-5-2017  Egypt 28-8-2014
8-1-2018

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

To be rectified before
departure
To be rectified before
departure
To be rectified before
departure
To be rectified before
departure
To be rectified before
departure
To be rectified before
departure
To be rectified before
departure
To be rectified before
departure

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

Beams, frames, floors-op.damage no To be rectified before
departure

Spaces in cargo areas no To be rectified before
departure

Abandon ship drills no To be rectified before
departure

Damage control plan no To be rectified before
departure

IMO : 6418194 Company ),

Name: PENDENNICK Classification society

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Tug 132 1964

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Vigo 2014-11-21 18 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Garbage management plan no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9655951
Name: ZEALAND JULIANA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

11

- 2014

Q-Shipping BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 11953 2011

Port of detention

Bayonne

Date of release
2014-11-29

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 16

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-1-2014 12-6-2018
18-1-2014 14-9-2017 France 24-11-2014
18-1-2014 14-9-2017 France 24-11-2014

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9644251 Company Universal Shipping BV, , , Malta
Name: UNIVERSAL DURBAN Classification society China Classification Society

Charterer Maxima, , , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 15732 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Setubal 2014-11-20 7  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-6-2012 18-6-2017  China 13-6-2014
China Classification Society Load Line 27-12-2012  18-6-2017  China 13-6-2014
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2012  9-12-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 9619804 Company Augustea Tecnoservice Srl, , , Malta
Name: ABY JEANNETTE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Bunngy, , Jeneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 45223 2013

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 2014-11-18 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-7-2014 10-4-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-7-2014 10-4-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 25-9-2014 25-2-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 9555357 Company
Name: YASHMA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Russian Federation

Keeldate
2011

Gross tonnage
3505

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
QOil filtering equipment

Date of release
2014-11-7

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-6-2013 18-12-2017 Estonia 26-2-2014
28-12-2012 18-12-2017 Estonia 26-2-2014
18-4-2013 15-4-2018

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO :9501215 Company Ecoships Gemi isletmeiligi, , , Turkey
Name: BULK ROSE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Turkey 16042 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2014-11-30 18 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2014  19-12-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-3-2013 19-2-2017 Malta 28-1-2014
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-9-2014 7-9-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Calculation and payment of wages no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 9468114 Company International Maritime Advisor, , , Liberia
Name: BBC IDAHO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 9611 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Bremen 2014-11-7 9 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2013 23-5-2016  Chile 7-8-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 14-2-2012 23-5-2016  Chile 7-8-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 7-8-2014 6-1-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Wages no Rectified
Calculation and payment of wages no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9404338
Name: LUCKY SUNDAY

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

- 2014

Profy PP, , , Panama

Classification society DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts
ISM

Charterer ATLANTIC COAL AND BULK LTD, , , GB
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 43717 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2014-11-18 5 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

5-5-2014 3-5-2019
29-4-2014 3-5-2019
25-9-2014 24-3-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 9381952 Company Action Maritime SA, , , Malta
Name: MARINE LEGEND JR. Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4619 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2014-11-14 8 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2013 31-5-2017  Greece 18-7-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-5-2012 31-5-2017 Greece 18-7-2014

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

17-11-2012  25-11-2017

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9243758
Name: FLINTERSTAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

11 - 2014

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flinter Management BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer Atlantic Meals, , , PT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 6577 2001

ISM

Date of release
2014-11-17

Port of detention
Montreal

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

11 day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-11-2013 26-4-2017 Portugal 28-6-2014
22-4-2012 26-4-2017 Portugal 28-6-2014
19-5-2012 6-6-2017

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within

3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 9235957 Company Omicron Ship Management Inc, , , Liberia

Name: STARWAY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Indagro, , ,CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 17784 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Avonmouth 2014-11-25 6  day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

13-5-2014 12-5-2019

24-4-2014 30-4-2016 Venezuela 17-6-2014
24-4-2014 30-4-2016 Venezuela 17-6-2014
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9185920
Name: MTM WESTPORT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM

Company MTM Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Glencore International AG, , , DE

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Chemical tanker Hong Kong, China 11951 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2014-11-30 6 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-6-2010 23-6-2015  China 9-5-2013

(SMC/I1SM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

25-10-2014  14-3-2015
25-10-2014  14-3-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO :9177789
Name: ALERT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Internaut Shipping GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7918 1998

Provisions quantity

Port of detention Date of release
Sault Ste. Marie 2014-11-5
Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
3 day(s) 4

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-10-2014 14-11-2014

4-7-2014 30-4-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO :9176278 Company V Ships USA LLC, , , Marshall Islands
Name: SPARROW Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer oldendorff, , luebeck, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 26580 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Puerto Real 2014-11-28 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-4-2014  20-2-2015  Malaysia 9-7-2014
Lloyd's Register Load Line 28-12-2009  20-2-2015  Malaysia 22-1-2014
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 7-8-2013  24-11-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9175767 Company Schulte BSM Singapore , , , Marshall Islands
Name: CHEM ORION Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 5997 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2014-11-14 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2011 17-2-2016 17-12-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-6-2014 23-9-2018  Spain 5-9-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 24-9-2013 23-9-2018  France 16-9-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes As in the agreed class Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
condition
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes As in the agreed class Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
condition
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9163984 Company Arkas Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Turkey
Name: ROSELINE A Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 11153 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2014-11-14 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-8-2013  31-3-2018  Turkey 8-4-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 5-9-2013 23-8-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9163491
Name: MARVELETTE

Company

- 2014

PL Shipping Co, , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Jaldhi Overseas Pte Ltd., , Singapore, SG

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

26028

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
MF/HF Radio installation
VHF radio installation

Date of release
2014-11-29

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued

30-5-2011

20-6-2014

1-4-2013

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

16
Expiry Last Survey Date
15-4-2016 United States 7-12-2013
31-1-2018
31-1-2018 Greece 26-2-2014

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9142514
Name: MEDEMBORG

Company

Charterer

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Esmeralda Schiffahrts, , , Curacao

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Curacao

Gross tonnage
6540

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention
Raahe

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Date of release
2014-11-9

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
11-9-2012 27-5-2017 Poland 21-8-2014
11-9-2012 27-5-2017 Poland 21-8-2014

23-4-2014  28-12-2018

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Curacao
Curacao
Curacao

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9128001 Company Rosshipcom JSC, , , Malta
Name: DON 1 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 3796 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Wismar 2014-11-21 9 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2011 18-5-2016  Bulgaria 9-6-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 21-6-2011 18-5-2016  Bulgaria 9-6-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2014 9-6-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Wages no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9125449
Name: CHALOTHORN NAREE

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Great Circle Shipping Agency, , , Thailand

Charterer PRECIOUS RIVERS LTD., , SEUL, KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Thailand 16285 1995

Date of release
2014-11-29

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued
29-5-2013
14-7-2011
21-7-2014

Total of deficiencies

12
Expiry Last Survey Date
28-5-2015 Viet Nam 21-4-2014
22-4-2016 China 26-5-2014
25-5-2019

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

As per agreed Flag
exemption

To be rectified within
3 months

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9120736 Company Sea Gate Management Co SA, , , Panama
Name: STAR OF SEA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer Christos Chartering, , , CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 7617 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Vasiliko 2014-11-22 4 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2014 9-1-2018
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 9-10-2014 9-1-2018
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 12-6-2014  10-12-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 9092329 Company Imflot Logistics LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: WHITEBOX VOLGA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1551 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2014-11-19 7 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-7-2012 6-4-2017 Turkey 11-4-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 21-7-2012 6-4-2017 Turkey 11-4-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-2-2013 20-1-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 9030711 Company Dover Tankers SA, , , Panama
Name: LEO | Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 8744 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Las Palmas 2014-11-22 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2014  30-11-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-11-2014  30-11-2018
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2014  20-11-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no Rectified
SART/AIS-SART no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9030462
Name: ARKTURUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

11

- 2014

Italteam Shipping Srl, , , Malta

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Bridge operation
Operation of machinery
ISM

Fire drills

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 1512 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2014-11-18 13 day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2013 18-4-2015  [taly 19-4-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2014  30-3-2015
Load Line 31-10-2014  30-3-2015
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 8858702
Name: YUSRA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

SailTrade Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4997 1992

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Voyage or passage plan
Rescue boats

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2014-11-1

Port of detention

Nea Karvali

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued

22-4-2013
22-4-2013

2-6-2014

Total of deficiencies

12
Expiry Last Survey Date
6-9-2017 Cyprus 6-12-2013
6-9-2017  Cyprus 6-12-2013
28-11-2015

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8517346
Name: TAMA HOPE

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Seatrade Groningen BV, , , Bahamas

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Refrigerated cargo

Flag
Bahamas

Gross tonnage

6579

Keeldate
1986

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ropes and wires

Anchoring devices

Winches &amp; capstans

Closing devices/watertight doors

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Fire-dampers

Date of release
2014-11-28

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

18 day(s)

Issued
15-10-2013
10-10-2011
19-11-2012

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

23
Expiry Last Survey Date
13-10-2016
13-10-2016  Russian Federation 15-10-2013
18-11-2014

Class. (RO) related

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8415201
Name: KORALLE

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Cora Navigation SA, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
1851

Keeldate

1984

Port of detention

Split

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bridge operation
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Load Lines (including Exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Date of release
2014-11-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Total of deficiencies

Date

Duration of detention
7 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-6-2014 22-1-2019
20-6-2014 22-1-2019
23-7-2014  22-12-2014
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no To be rectified at
agreed repair port
no Temporary repair
carried out
no To be rectified at
agreed repair port
no Temporary repair
carried out
no Rectified
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2014

IMO : 8408648 Company Unifleet Management Co, , , Cambodia
Name: MARWAN. A Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 5586 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Syros (Syra) 2014-11-16 6 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2012 5-10-2016  Turkey 30-9-2014
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 25-1-2012  5-10-2016  Turkey 30-9-2014
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 30-4-2012 8-1-2017 Turkey 23-4-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no Rectified
Water, pipes, tanks no Rectified
Anchoring devices yes Rectified Global Marine Bureau Inc
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Doors yes Rectified Global Marine Bureau Inc
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Rectified Global Marine Bureau Inc
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Rectified Global Marine Bureau Inc
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8321101
Name: EMERALD ||

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

International Maritime Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

Gulf of Aden Shipping LLC, , , Panama

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer YALU GRAIN TRADING CO., XXX, ISKENDERUN , TR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 28739 1986

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2014-11-18

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Abandon ship drills

MF/HF Radio installation

Fire detection and alarm system

Duration of detention

14 day(s)

Issued
26-4-2012

20-12-2013

12-10-2013

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

25
Expiry Last Survey Date
21-11-2016  United Arab 10-3-2014
Emirates
21-11-2016  United Arab 10-3-2014
Emirates
11-10-2018

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 8213500 Company Safir Gemi Tasimacilik Sanayi, , , Panama
Name: MELIS Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charterer Casillo Commodities, , , IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2978 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Termini imerese 2014-11-27 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-11-2013  27-6-2018  Turkey 5-6-2014
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 23-10-2013  27-6-2018  Turkey 5-6-2014

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Oil filtering equipment
VHF radio installation
Fire pumps and its pipes

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

27-1-2014 12-10-2018

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 8117861 Company Splitska Plovidba dd, , , Croatia
Name: MARUL Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Croatia 2525 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Taranto 2014-11-20 7 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2014  31-3-2015
Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 6-11-2014  31-12-2014
Croatian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-1-2011 19-2-2016  Croatia 28-1-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no Rectified
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no Rectified
International Air Pollution Cert. no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8024870
Name: OUR LADY OF FATIMA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

Transocean Shipping Ventures, , , Panama

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Panama 1144 1980

Endorsement by flagstate
Auxiliary engine

Fire drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Port of detention

Piraeus

Date of release
2014-11-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

15 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-11-2014 2-2-2015
3-11-2014 2-2-2015
3-11-2014 2-4-2015

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 7924334 Company AKDenizcilik Uluslarasi Gemi, , , Vanuatu

Name: GULER Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 1581 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sete 2014-11-4 4  day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Nautical publications
Stability Information Booklet
MF/HF Radio installation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

4-7-2013 31-3-2018
10-9-2013 31-3-2018
10-7-2014 9-12-2014

RO related Action taken

Turkey
Turkey

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
10-5-2014
10-5-2014

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 50 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2014

IMO : 7711139 Company Kajster doo, , , Cyprus
Name: STAR FIGHTER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Cyprus 8097 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2014-11-15 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine
Cleanliness of engine room

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Load Line

Passenger Ship Safety

7-11-2014 6-5-2015

7-11-2014 6-1-2015
7-11-2014 6-1-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 7391317 Company MorSpecFlot LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: HEATHER SEA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Russian Federation 3804 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Varna 2014-11-11 39 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2014 31-1-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 20-1-2014 31-1-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2013 17-7-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Wages no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2014

IMO : 1008889 Company , , , Cayman Islands (UK)
Name: DB9 Classification society
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Cayman Islands (UK)

Gross tonnage Keeldate
197 2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 2014-11-29 46 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 1-2-2011 7-10-2015  France 30-9-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
Wages no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 52
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